
1/29/2019 

 

 

 

2019 Request and Filing Deadlines 

House 
Drafts Requested 

By 4:00 PM 

Filed in House 

By 3:00 PM 

  Bills recommended by 

  Study commissions 

Wednesday, February 6  

 

Thursday, February 21 

 

  Bills recommended by 

  State Agencies  

Wednesday, February 13 

 

Thursday, February 28 

 

  Local Bills 

 

Wednesday, March 6 

 

Thursday, March 28 

 

  Public Bills & Resolutions 

  (Not Approps or Finance) 

Wednesday, March 27 

 

Tuesday, April 16  

 

  Public Bills   

  (Approps and Finance) 

Wednesday, April 3 

 

Tuesday, April 23 

 

 

Senate 
Drafts Requested 

By 4:00 PM 

Filed in Senate 

By 4:00 PM 

  Local Bills  

 

Wednesday, February 27 

 

Thursday, March 14 

 

  Public Bills & Resolutions Wednesday, March 13 

 

Tuesday, April 2 

 

 

Bills eligible to be filed in 2019 with no deadlines 
 Redistricting bills for House, Senate, Congress, or local entities. (H&S) 

 Ratification of amendments to the Constitution of the United States. (H&S) 

 Adjournment resolutions. (H&S). 

 Bills introduced on the report of the House Committees on Appropriations, Finance, 

or Rules. (H only) 

 Bills proposing amendments to the North Carolina Constitution. (S only)  

 Statutory changes necessary to implement State constitutional amendments. (S only) 

 Bills addressing election laws. (S only) 

 Bills providing for action on gubernatorial nominations or appointments.(S only) 

 Appointments by the General Assembly. (S only) 

 

2019 Crossover Deadline:  Thursday, May 9 
 Please refer to Senate Rule 41(b) and House Rule 31.1(h) for types of bills not 

subject to crossover deadline. 


